

State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/82

Date: -06-10-2024

NOTICE

In continuation to the advertisement of tentative vacancies No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/ Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/14 dated 27-10-2023 and subsequent Notices of the State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts, it is hereby informed to all concerned that the number of vacancies in Class IV posts under various Departments/Establishments under Government of Assam and the details about the posts, pay band, grade pay and reservation category-wise vacancies will be available in the official websites of Assam State School Education Board(erstwhile SEBA) i.e. www.sebaonline.org and Government of Assam i.e. www.assam.gov.in from 11:30 AM on 07-10-2024.

> Sd/-Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts

Memo No.SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/82-A Date:06-10-2024 Copy to:-

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 2. Chairman, Assam State School Education Board, for kind information. He is requested to pass necessary instructions for uploading of the notice on 07-10-2024 along with the folder containing details of the posts etc. in ASSEB portal.
- 3. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information
- 4. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- 5. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information. He is requested for publication of the Notice which is to be widely published in leading English & Vernacular Dailies of Assam on 07-10-2024. He is also requested to send copies of published Notice to the Commission's Office for record.
- 6. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the notice on 07-10-2024 along with the folder containing details of the posts etc. in the official website of Government of Assam i.e. 'www.assam.gov.in'.

Office file for record.

Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts